

1


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

 Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet Outcome/Program: Outcome 1: Prime Minister and Cabinet
Topic: Adelaide Bragg

Senator: McAllister, Jenny
Question reference number: 288
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 14 September 2016

Number of pages: 1

Question:

With reference to the department’s $9,900 contract with Adelaide Bragg for work related to The Lodge:
(a) On what date did the contract commence.
(b) On what date did the contract conclude.
(c) What services were provided under the contract.
(d) How was the contract value established.
(e) Was the contract value varied. If so, (i) on what date/s and (ii) can details of the variation/s be provided.

Answer:

Refer to the response to PM233.

